

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College

Shirpur-425405, Karvand Naka, Dist.- Dhule (Maharashtra)

E-mail - principal@rcpasc.ac.in

Affiliated to: K. B. C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon-425001

Self Study Report (SSR): 2024 (4th Cycle)



Criteria - 5 Student Support and Progression

Key Indicator – 5.4 Alumni Engagement



Metric No. - 5.4.1 (QIM)

There is a registered Alumni Association that contributes significantly to the development of the institution through financial and/or other support services

Submitted to

National Assessment and Accreditation Council, Bangalore



R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Hon. Bhupeshbhai Patel

Karvand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

2: (02563) 299328

E-mail: principal@rcpasc.ac.in

President

Principal

Dr. D. R. Patil

Date: 15/06/2024

Declaration

This is to declare that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data etc. submitted in these files is verified by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and it is correct as per the office record.

This declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of the HEI for the 4th cycle assessment period 2018-19 to 2022-23.

Place: Shirpur

Date: 15/06/2024

Dr. Sandip P. Patil **IQAC Co-ordinator**

IQAC Coordinator R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

R. C. Patel Educational

Dr. D. R. Patil **IQAC Chairman & Principal**

PRINCIPAL R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

Alumni Registration Certificate



नोंदणीचे प्रमाणपत्र

(संस्था नोंदणी अधिनियम,१८६०) (१८६० चा अधिनिअयम २१)

नोंदणी क्रमांक : ध्ळे/0000047/2024

याद्वारे असे प्रमाणित करण्यात येते की, आर.सी.पटेल आर्ट्स कॉमर्स एंड साइअन्स आलुमिनी असोसिएशन टाळ शिरपूर डिस्ट्रिक्ट धुळे

खालील तारखेस संस्था नोंदणी अधिनियम, १८६० (सन १८६० चा अधिनियम २१) अन्वये योग्यरीत्या नोंदणी करण्यात आली.

तारीख 1 March 2024 रोजी माङ्या सहीनिशी दिले.

Certificate of Registration

(The Societies Registration Act, 1860) (Act XXI of 1860)

Registration Number: Dhule/0000047/2024

It is certified that, R.C.PATEL ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIENCE ALUMINI ASSOCIATION TAL SHIRPUR DIST DHULE has this day been duly registered under the Societies Registration Act,1860 (XXI of 1860)

Given under my hand this 1 Day of March 2024.



Assistant Registrar of Society,

सहाय्यक संस्था निबंधक धुर्ले जिनाग, शुक्के